Data sheet 6AV2145-6KM00-0AA0
SIMATIC HMI IWP10F Mobile WebClient, 10.0" TFT display, 1280x800 pixels, 16
million colors, multi-touch, 7 function keys, handwheel, PROFINET/Industrial
Ethernet interface, USB, acknowledgment button, EMERGENCY STOP button --
for the lower performance range such as LOGO or PLC, only suitable for Unified
with restrictions!
General information
Product type designation IWP10F Mobile WebClient
Display
Design of display 10" TFT multi-touch
Screen diagonal 10 in
Color display Yes
Resolution (pixels)
● Horizontal image resolution 1 280 pixel
● Vertical image resolution 800 pixel
Backlighting
● MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h; At 25°C
● Backlight dimmable Yes; 0-100 %
Control elements
Keyboard
● Function keys Yes
— Number of function keys 7
— Number of function keys with LEDs 7
● Numeric keyboard Yes; Onscreen keyboard
● alphanumeric keyboard Yes; Onscreen keyboard
Touch operation
● Design as touch screen Yes
● Design as multi-touch screen Yes; Projective-capacitive
Special operator controls
● Emergency stop button (illuminated and forced blocking) Yes
● Acknowledgement button (3-stage) Yes
● Handwheel Yes
Expansions for operator control of the process
● DP direct LEDs (LEDs as S7 output I/O)
— F1...Fx 7
● Direct keys (keys as S7 input I/O)
— F1...Fx 7
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 0.98 A
6AV21456KM000AA0
Page 1/3 6/5/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Power
Active power input, typ. 24 W
Processor
Processor type Intel Atom E3930, 800 MHz, 2 cores
Storage
Flash Yes
RAM Yes
Time of day
Clock
● synchronizable Yes
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 1
Number of USB interfaces 1
Number of wireless interfaces 0
Number of SD card slots 0
Protocols
PROFINET Yes
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO Yes
PROFIsafe No
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP Yes
● DHCP Yes
WEB characteristics
● HTTP Yes
● HTTPS Yes
● HTML Yes; HTML5
● XML Yes
● CSS Yes
● Active X No